

POLICE DEPARTMENT

COUNTY OF MAUI

55 MAHALANI STREET WAILUKU, MAUI, HAWAII 96793

> TELEPHONE: (808) 244-6400 FAX: (808) 244-6411

> > November 1, 2024



JOHN PELLETIER
CHIEF OF POLICE

WADE M. MAEDA
DEPUTY CHIEF OF POLICE

Honorable Richard T. Bissen, Jr. Mayor, County of Maui 200 South High Street Wailuku, Hawai'i 96793

For Transmittal to:

Honorable Alice L. Lee, Chair And Members of the Council Maui County Council 200 South High Street Wailuku, Hawai'i 96793

Dear Chair Lee:

APPROVED FOR TRANSMITTAL

7.00 NOV -7 NN 9:

SUBJECT:

PROPOSED BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE COUNTY OF MAUI TO ENTER INTO AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT WITH THE COUNTY OF KAUAI FOR FORENSIC TESTING SERVICES BETWEEN THE KAUAI POLICE DEPARTMENT AND THE MAUI POLICE DEPARTMENT

I hereby transmit a proposed bill entitled "A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE COUNTY OF MAUI TO ENTER INTO AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT WITH THE COUNTY OF KAUAI FOR FORENSIC TESTING SERVICES BETWEEN THE KAUAI POLICE DEPARTMENT AND THE MAUI POLICE DEPARTMENT".

I respectfully request that the attached proposed bill be referred to the appropriate standing committee for discussion and action. Thank you for your consideration. Should you have any questions or require clarification, please contact Deputy Wade Maeda at 808-244-6305 or by email at Wade.Maeda@mpd.net.

Sincerely,

30 JOHN PELLETIER
Chief of Police